#### Loan # 01-10536606 GreatAmerican Fed. S & L NOFFICIA James | Philley 20ak9Park, It.

ADJUSTABLE PAYMENT RIDER

### RIDER ATTACHED TO MORTGAGE FOR RECORDING

the same date (the "Note") and covering the broberty described in the Security that union and located at-	THIS ADJUSTABLE PAYMENT RIDER is made this 31st., day of August
the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security instrument and located at:	the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

EVANSTON, IL 60201 1616 THELIN CT. (Property Address)

This Note Contains Provisions Allowing For Changes in The Interest Rate And The Monthly Payment And For Increases in The Principal Amount To Be Repaid.

The Note Also Provides For Calculations Of Two Separate Monthly Payment Amounts. One Will Be The Amount That The Borrower Must Actually Pay Each Month, The Other Will Be An Amount That The Borrower Wo'ld Pay Each Month To Fully Repay The Loan On The Maturity Date. This Means That The Borrower Could Repay More Than The Amount Originally Borrowed Or That The Borrower Could Repay The Loan Before The Maturity Date.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender fur re covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial rate of ... 10, 550. %. Sections 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the Note provide for changes in the interest rate and the monthly parments, as follows:

#### 2. INTEREST

#### (A) Interest Owed

Interest will be charged on that part of principal which has not been paid. Interest will be charged beginning on the date of this Note and continuing until he full amount of principal has been paid.

Beginning on the date of this Note, I will amount of principal has been paid.

Beginning on the date of this Note, I will amount of principal has been paid.

Beginning on the date of this Note, I will amount of principal has been paid.

CC to be 10.550. %. The rate of interest I will owe will the present the first day of the month of the control of the paid.

The rate of interest I will over will the paid of the month of the rate of interest could change is called an amount of the paid. "Interest Change Date." The new rate of interest wil become effective on each Interest Change Date.

#### (B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the date 45 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choos, a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

The most recently available Index figure as of the date 30 but not more than 45 days before each Interest Change Date is called the "Current Index."

#### (C) Calculation of Interest Rate Changes

2.... %) to the Current Index. This amount will be my new rate of interest until the next percentage points (.... Interest Change Date.

#### (D) Interest After Default

The rate of interest required by this Section 2 is the rate I will owe both before and after any default described in Section 9(B) below.

#### CALCULATION OF AMOUNTS OWED EACH MONTH

The Note Holder will calculate my Full Monthly Amount. The "Full Monthly Amount" is the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal balance of the loan at the are of interest I am required to pay by Sections 2(A) and 2(C) above in substantially equal monthly payments over an amorphation period payable on ... October ... ... ... which is called the "maturity date". My first Full Monthly Amount is U.S. Eight Hundred Ninety Five and (\$.895.52.) Before each Interest Change Date, the Note Holder will careally the new Full Monthly Amount which I will owe each month beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Interest Change Date.

The Full Monthly Amount I owe may be more or less than the amount I am required to pay each month. Section 5 below describes how my unpaid principal balance will change if the amount of my monthly payment and the Full Monthly Amount are different.

#### 4. PAYMENTS

#### (A) Time and Place of Payments

I will pay principal and interest by making payments every month. My monthly payments will be applied to interest before principal.

charges described below that I may owe under this Note. If I still owe amounts under this Note on the maturity date, I will pay those amounts in full on that date. Those amounts could be greater than the amount of my last monthly payment before the maturity date.

BW 2007 CARRONNING AS

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

be immediately due and payable. ing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to tion of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three-years or less not containcreation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operadinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the ferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subor-17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or trans-Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows: 17 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

Reaph 18 hereof. such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by parawithin which Borrower may put the sums declated due: 18 Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance

Lender and the collgates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security orisidations at individual to principal; and (2) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable made, inch ang, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new loan were being made to the transferce; (2) Lender reasonably Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borreasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale of transfer. Instrument, as incalified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a

Non-Uniform Covenant 15 to Borrower's Right to Reinstate") is amended to read as follows: We with the defendance F. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE

E. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY; ASSUMPTION

pk anch Jaw ment discontinued only if applicable law so provides. Any right to reinstate shall be exercised in the manner required Instrument, Borrower shall have he right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Security Instru-19. Borrower's Right to Lett. state, Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Security

G. NO FUTURE ADVANCES

Non-Uniform Covenant 21 of the Security Instrument ("Future Advances") is deleted.

H' TOYN CHYBOES

ment under the Note. making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayrefunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by the permitted limits; and (2) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be exceed permitted limits, then (1) any such loan charge that be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan, phyges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan If the loan secured by the Security Instrument, is this cataw which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is

TECHSTYLLON

ties hereto agree that such an enactment or expiration of applicable laws would produce a mutual mistake in law set Lender's option, may declare all sums secured by the Security Instrument to be inmediately due and payable. The par-Security Instrument and this Adjustable Rate Rider, or of diminishing the value of Denderls security, then Lender, at according to their terms, or all or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the sions of the Note, the Security Instrument or this Adjustable Rate Rider (Ather than this paragraph I) unenforceable If, after the date hereof, enactment or expiration of applicable lave have the effect either of rendering the provi-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Adjustable Payment Rider.

(winO lonieirO nei2)	
isoe)	
nawonosis, a series es que escribilista en marche.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Seal)	C ( (CLINALLE G. GROSSMAN )
(Seal)	HOWARD S. CEROFSMAN

1 will make my monthly payments at GreatAmerican Federal Savings & Loan Association, 1001 Lake Street, Oak Park, 11, 60301, or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.

(B) Amount of Monthly Payments

change my monthly payment on any Interest Change Date if Section 5(B) below requires me to pay the Full Monthly Amount.

(C) Calculation of Monthly Payment Chauges

Before each Payment Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate a new monthly payment sufficient to repay the unpaid principal balance on my loan in full over the remaining amortization period at the Payment Rate in substantially equal payments. The "Payment Rate" is the Index on the most recent Interest Change Date plus ... 0..3750... percentage points (... 3.750.%).

I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment until the next Payment Change Date unless Section 5(B) below

requires me to pay the Full Monthly Amount.

(D) Effective Date of Payment Changes Until my monthly payment is again changed, I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment each month beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Payment Change Date, or Interest Change Date if I am required to pay the Full Monthly Amount.

5. UNPAID ARINCIPAL BALANCE

(A) Changes is My Unpaid Principal Balance

My monthly pryn ent could be less than the amount of the interest portion of the first Full Monthly Amount I owe or less than the interest portion of my first Full Monthly Amount after an Interest Change Date. If so, the Note Holder will subtract to execute of my monthly payment from the amount of interest I owe and will add the difference to my unpaid principal balance each month until the next Interest Change Date. The Note Holder will also add interest on the amount of this difference to my unpaid principal balance each month. Until the next Interest Change Date when the Note Holder determines my new rate of interest on my then unpaid principal balance, the rate of interest on the interest added to principal will be the rate determined in Section 2 above.

My monthly payment could be more than the amount of the Full Monthly Amount. If so, the Note Holder will subtract the difference from the unpart principal balance of my loan each month until the next Interest Change Date

as if I had made a partial prepayment unde. Section 7 below.

(B) Limit on Unpaid Principal Balance: Required Full Monthly Amount

My unpaid principal balance can never exceed a maximum amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the principal amount I originally bor oyed. If my paying the amount of my monthly payment after any Interest Change Date would cause the unpaid principal balance to exceed that maximum amount at any time, I must pay instead the Full Monthly Amount as my monthly payment until the next Payment Change Date.

NOTICE OF CHANGES

The Note Holder will mail or deliver to me a notice of any changes in the Full Monthly Amount and my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice of include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will an wir any question I may have regarding the notice.

B. CHARGES: LIENS

Uniform Covenant 4 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, an 2 other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Security Instrume it, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid is such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly fur ish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lon which has priority over this Security Instrument; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such hen so long as Borrower: (a) shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner (exceptable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend against enforcement of such lien in, legal procedures which in the opinion of Lender operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property of any part thereof; or (c) shall secure from the holder of such lien an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subording air g such lien to this Security Instrument.

If Lender determines that all or any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain a priority over this Security Instrument, Lender shall send Borrower notice identifying such lien. Borrower shall satisfy such lien or take

one or more of the actions set forth above within ten days of the giving of notice.

C. NOTICE

Uniform Covenant 14 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY

Uniform Covenant 15 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of Security Instrument combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

The profit of th

\$1944\forall 1

BERTHOMAS ON MARKET OF THE STATE OF

Supplied the second of the second production of the second of the 機能などを含む stall (control of control of contr

reflection of the second State with contract part and office a result of the second

mellement of the service of the serv

HER SHOW A STATE

egitud a exercic process of the gerin Armende Solde Armende Solde (Armende Armende) Armende (Armende) Service to the first of

A STATE OF AMERICAN CONTRACTORS OF

Openin of Cook County Clark's Office and the company of th and the state of t

Alaska Alaskaja je vara, og Arren i sistema i s  $+150 Herror + 2.5 G_{\rm poly} + 2.5 G_{\rm poly} + 3.5 G_{$ 

en de la companya de where  $\mathcal{J}_{\mathbf{k}}$  ,  $\mathcal{J}_{\mathbf{k}}$  ,  $\mathcal{J}_{\mathbf{k}}$  ,  $\mathcal{J}_{\mathbf{k}}$ 

Proceedings of the second

3555329

3655329 **MORTGAGE** 

}	، پ	F/1 3	じノくぶ	$10^{\circ}$
Γhiş	instru	ment	was pr	epared by: Fed. S &
Ę	ireat.	۹mer	ican^	Fed. S &
	James	υ. (	J'Ma I	ley
• • •	<i></i>		• • • • •	

## 31st August THIS MORTGAGE is made this. MORTGAGE is made this. HOWARD S. GROSSMAN AND GABRIELLE G. GROSSMAN, HIS WIFE (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, GreatAmerican Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The United States of America, whose address is 1001 Lake Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60301 (herein "Lender"). Five Hundred Borrower is indebted to Lender in the Principal sum of ... Ninety Seven Thousand Dollars, which in lebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated ... August ..... To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of . . . ..., State of Illinois: 4) 2487 filler level on 71-32-963 DF Harrison/ ET SOUTH RANGE JORTH RANGE ILLINOIS. JO VOLUME: 54 PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 10-13-427-057-0000

[State and Zip Code] TOORTHER with all the improvements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said

property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

[Street]

..... (herein "Property Address");

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

which has the address of...

60201

1616 THELIN CT.

**EVANSTON** 

(City)

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

prior to early of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may

evidenced by positions notes stating that sindebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not in Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the 122. Release. Upost ayment of all sum to Borrower. Borrower that pay all costs of	uture Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured the aid notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the princluding sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the sums of the secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage, using the secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage waives all right of homestead exemption in the Protection of the Protection in the Prote	incipal amount of the cet the security of this ortgage without charge
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Purrower has	s executed this Mortgage.	
Negretic and the second second	21 )8 11	
Ox	HOWARD S. GROSSMAN	Borowa
	Tionald 3. Grossian	e de la companya de l
At the second	X JUNWELL J. Jr. L. J	1
And the second second	GABRYELLE G. GROSSMAN/	Borrower
	OZ.	
	$\tau_{\circ}$	Borrower
	C <u>.</u> 2	
en e		Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	4	
the control of the co	· // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
1,	29.12, a Votary Public in and for s	aid county and state.
do harabu acreifo that HOWARD S GI	ROSSMAN AND GABRIELLE . GROSSMAN, HIS.	MIEE
do hereby certify thattipm/aca .5	בנו), פורות בפניות . יו), שבשבאושהם יעוות, וותיקבעת	JP8,44,8 , Eq. ( ) , ( ) , ( ) , ( ) , ( ) , ( ) , ( )
person	nally known to me to be the same purson(s) whose na	ame(s)are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ap	peared before me this day in person, and acknowled	geo mat, ney.
signed and delivered the said instrument as	their free and voluntary act, for the ase:	and purposes therein
in the Confedence of the Angle		C.
set forth.		
Given under my hand and official scal	1, this 3944 day of Septemble	17.97
My Commission expires: 7-3-9/		200
The Market State and the State of the State		
and many Mayor enable contagging a section of the	To the	<b>*</b>
OFFICIAL SEAL	Yolaly Public	
TATE OF ILLINOIS		
ON BXP. JULY 3, 1991	l, ·	
eligia y Teoria de la vivia de la comunidad de La comunidad de la comunidad d		/~
- Marchaelon and Andrew A Marchaelon - Andrew A	ow This Line Reserved For Landerand Recorder)	* <b>£</b>
200		Te C
36553 29 SEP 29 PM 3 39		
J. Convenience		
HARRY (BUSI YOURS LE	o	
REGIO III	2	
Transfer of the second	8 9	
7057	36553 Submitted by Address Promissed Desilyar certif. to	
2365323		<b>5</b>
<b>ि</b> ्र <b>ेक</b>	3.6 Submitter Submitter Address Promised Colly or Colly o	Notriled -
		ह
·		<b>Z</b> [

# UNOFFICIAL COP

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower,

If the Property's abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the suns secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Forrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due did of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Leyder to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrows, and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Vanver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or

otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall so be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payme it of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebted ie a secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or

remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall indie to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under application law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable has to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return received quested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Martgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to conditute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction is which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this

other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or e cum brance subordinate to by borrower without Lender's pixel written consent. Excluding (a) the creation of a her of a lend of a consent excluding (a) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances.  $E_1$  a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold inter at if three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by his Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or ransfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such at as Lender shall request. If Lender has a lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such at as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and forcelosure. If the brench is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Relustate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

## UNOFFICIAL COP'

ensurance in effect until such time as the requirentent for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borizower's and 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's insterest, including, but not limited 40, disbursement of customable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement to insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance in effect until such time as the requirement of making in effect until such interest.

were a part he<mark>reof.</mark>

condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. It a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as it the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as it the rider or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall enemyly with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a land comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations and accitation condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations and accitations.

acquisition,

in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale of or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale of

by Bortower. Unless (ender and Bortower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or it the security of this Mortgage would be impaired. The insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower fails to feeting to settle a claim for itsu ance benefits; Lender of the sums secured by this Mortgage.

On the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless and conflect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration of relating to the Property or to the same the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower and Eurower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to the monthly installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower otherwise agree in writing from damage to the Property prior to the sale in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to cender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipt to paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give promptly furnish to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may, make proof of loss if not made promptly for made promptly

insurance carrier.

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by free, barrades included within the term "exte ded coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage required to pay the "mas secured by this Mortgage. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chose," by fortower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums an insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under parageaph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner that and manner paragraphs.

me rropenty which may attent a priority over this morigage, and teachond payments of ground refirs, it any, in the manner prover proved under paragraph 2 hereof or; if all possible and in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payment directly to the payments due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments and promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower, shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good saith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good saith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the flower are property or any part thereof, eggal proceedings which prepare shall keen the improvements or herefield enforcements. Borrower shall keen the improvements or herefield enforcements on the Property insured S. Mannel Insured Insurement. Borrower shall keen the improvements or herefield on the Property insured the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, it any, in the manner

4. Churgest Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to

resonand any Future Advances. 3. Application of Payments Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Mote and paragraphs I and 2 here it shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to descript on the Mote; then to the principal of the Mote, and then to interest and under paragraph 2 hereof, then to hereof, then to he Mote, then to interest and under paragraph 2 hereof.

Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

by Lender to Borto yet requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment, of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall prumptly refund to Bortower any Funds held by Lender. If an der naragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall pupply, no later the margradiately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender the margradiately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender the margradiately prior to the sale of the Property or the acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender the margradiately prior to the sale of the Property or the acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, logether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly reper. (a Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds, it has amount of the Funds held by Lender shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender and approaches any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender.

by this Mortgage.

Mortgage, and ground tents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, blus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and either of which are insuranced or guaranteed by a Federal or the Funds shall be held in an institution in the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, usual unions and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds and applicable law or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such a greenent is made or applicable law feequires such interest to he paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower any interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower any interest or explicable, law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the burds and the Punds and the burds and the Funds are founded and applicable.

Mortgage, and ground reads on the Property, it any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. a sum quetoin "Funds") equal to one-tweltth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the independenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender covening and agree as follows: